Jim Maggiore, Chair Kathleen Kilgore, Vice Chair Larry Miller, Member



Municipal Offices 233 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, NH 03862

> Tel: (603) 964-8087 Fax: (603) 964-1514

TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE THE SELECT BOARD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

As part of the cable franchise proceedings between the Town of North Hampton, NH and Comcast, pursuant to NH RSA 53-C: 3-a, the Town will be holding a public hearing on a proposal to amend the cable television franchise agreement on Monday, February 25, 2019 at 7:00PM in the North Hampton Town Hall, 231 Atlantic Avenue, North Hampton NH. The proposed Amendment to the cable television franchise agreement is available for review at the Town Clerk's office at 237 Atlantic Avenue, North Hampton NH during the hours the office is open.